The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the
management of the Company is as follows

Particulars Nominal amount

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

Variable-rate instruments

Financial liabilities  16,372.58  16,942.42

 16,372.58  16,942.42

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial liabilities  1,062.50  1,119.14

Financial asset  609.70  625.29

 1,672.20  1,744.43

	 Interest rate sensitivity - fixed rate instruments.

	 The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss for
any of these fixed interest bearing financial instruments.

	 Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments.

	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
/ (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Variable-rate instruments Impact on Profit/(loss)-
Increase/(Decrease) in Profit

Particulars For the year
ended

March 31, 2021

For the year
ended

March 31, 2020

100 bp increase  (163.73)  (169.42)

100 bp decrease  163.73  169.42

iv.	 Market risk :-

	 Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and
other prices such as equity price. These will affect the Company’s income or the value of its holdings of
financial instruments. Market risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive financial instruments including
foreign currency receivables and payables and long term debt. Financial instruments affected by market
risk include loans, borrowings and deposits. The Market risk which the Company is exposed can be classified
as Currency risk and Interest rate risk.

[…]

The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the
management of the Company is as follows

Particulars Nominal amount

As at
March 31, 2021

As at
March 31, 2020

Variable-rate instruments

Financial liabilities  16,372.58  16,976.93

 16,372.58  16,976.93

Fixed-rate instruments

Financial liabilities  1,062.50  1,119.14

Financial asset  609.95  625.54

 1,672.45  1,744.68

	 Interest rate sensitivity - fixed rate instruments.

	 The Company does not account for any fixed-rate financial assets or financial liabilities at fair value through
profit or loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit or loss for
any of these fixed interest bearing financial instruments.

	 Interest rate sensitivity - variable rate instruments.

	 A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
/ (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

Variable-rate instruments Impact on Profit/(loss)-
Increase/(Decrease) in Profit

Particulars For the year
ended

March 31, 2021

For the year
ended

March 31, 2020

100 bp increase  (163.73)  (169.77)

100 bp decrease  163.73  169.77

iv.	 Market risk :-

	 Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates and
other prices  such as equity price. These will affect the Company’s income or the value of its holdings of
financial instruments. Market risk is attributable to all market risk sensitive financial instruments including
foreign currency receivables and payables and long term debt. Financial instruments affected by market risk
include loans, borrowings and  deposits. The Market risk which the Company is exposed can be classified
as Currency risk  and Interest rate risk.